

## **Kenosha County UW-Extension**

Website: http://kenosha.uwex.edu

19600 - 75<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite #2 Bristol, WI 53104 711 Wisconsin Relay Phone: 262-857-1945 Fax: 262-857-1998



February 12, 2014

Dear Partner, Collaborator, and/or Affiliated Organization:

UW-Extension periodically takes steps to assure that our partners know and understand our policy of nondiscrimination. This letter is to remind you or notify you that the University of Wisconsin-Extension does not discriminate in the treatment of individuals, in the admission or access to its programs and activities, in the provision of services, or in employment.

Further, UW-Extension will not participate with organizations or in activities that discriminate on the basis of any of the legally prohibited categories of discrimination. Categories of prohibited discrimination include race, color, gender/sex, creed, disability, religion, national origin, ancestry, age, sexual orientation, pregnancy, marital or parental status, arrest or conviction record, or membership in the National Guard, state defense force or any other reserve component of the military service.

Consistent with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons who need materials in alternative format or other accommodations for a specific program, must write or call the Kenosha County UW-Extension Office (262-857-1945) at least ten working days prior to the event.

Individuals who need TTY access may contact the Kenosha County UW-Extension Office by using the 711 Wisconsin Telecommunications Relay System.

On behalf of the Kenosha County UW-Extension Office and the University of Wisconsin-Extension, we want to thank you for collaborating with our faculty and staff in their many educational endeavors. We appreciate your support and working relationships as we provide educational programs designed to empower the diverse citizens of Kenosha County. If there is anything further we need to inform you of regarding our nondiscrimination policy, we will contact you.

Sincerely, Kenosha County UW-Extension Educators

Tedi J. Winnett Director

Barbara Larson Horticulture Educator

Agriculture Educator

Amv Greil

Bethany Sorce

4-H Program Assistant

Community, Natural Resources & Economic Development Educator

TJW/djz